Evaluates: MAX66300, MAX66242MAX66300-24x Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX66300-24x evaluation system (EV system)
comprises a MAX66300 evaluation kit (EV kit) and a
MAX66242 tag. The MAX66300 EV kit combines a RFID
reader for contactless communication at 13.56MHz and
a SHA-256 secure authenticator coprocessor. The RFID
reader covers the ISO 15693 standard and the authenti-

Evaluates: MAX66300, MAX66242MAX66300-24x Evaluation Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX66300-24xEVKIT# EV System
ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
Maxim Integrated  │ 17www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX66300, MAX66242MAX66300-24x Evaluation Kit
MAX66300-24x EV Kit Bill of Materials
COMMENT DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR FOOTPRINT LIBREF QUANTITY PART NUMBER
0.1uF 0.1uF/0603/16V C1, C8, C9, C10, C11, C      CAP0603-3D CAP 11 CL10B104KO8NNNC
10uF/0805/10V 10uF/0805/10V C2 CAP0805-3D CAP 1 CL21A106KOQNNNE
10uF/1206 C3 CAP1206-3D CAPACITOR 1 CL21A106KOQNNNE
2.2uF/0805/16V 2.2uF/0805/16V C4, C6 CAP0805-3D CAP 2 CL21B225KPFNNNE
10nF 10nF/0603/25V C5 CAP0603-3D CAP 1 CL10B103KB8NCNC
0.1uF C7 CAP1206-3D CAP 1 CL31B104KBCNNNC
1uF C15 CAP1206-3D CAP 1 CL31B105KAHNNNE
22pF C18, C19, C25, C29, C3  CAP0603-3D CAP 6 CL10C220JB8NNNC
op1 680pF op2 100pF C20 CAP1206-3D CAP 1 CGJ5C4C0G2H101J060AA
op1 680pF op2 20ohm C21 CAP1206-3D CAP 1 ERJ-8ENF20R0V
33pF C22 CAP1206-3D CAP 1 CL31C330JBCNNNC
820pF C23 CAP0603-3D CAP 1 CL10C821JB8NNNC
560pF C24 CAP1206-3D CAP 1 CL31C561JBCNNNC
op1-1nF op2-15pF C26 CAP0603-3D CAP 1 CGJ3E2C0G1H150J080AA
op1-680pF op2-68pF C27 CAP0603-3D CAP 1 CGJ3E2C0G1H680J080AA
820pF C28 CAP1206-3D CAP 1 CL31C821JBCNNNC
1uF C31, C32 CAP0603-3D CAP 2 CL10B105KP8NNNC
3.3uF C35, C37 CAP1206-3D CAP 2 CL31B335KOHNNNE
10nF C36, C38, C39 CAP1206-3D CAP 3 CL31B103KBCNNNC
USB MINI SMT USB MINI Connector CN1 USBMINI-3D USB-MINI 1 KMBX-SMT-5S-S-30TR
LED GREEN D2 0603LED-3DGREEN LED 1 598-8081-107F
BLUE D4 0603LED-3DBLUE LED 1 LTST-C191TBKT
BLM21PG221SN1D Ferrite Chip FB1, FB2 0805-3D FUSE1 2 BLM21PG221SN1D
TO AI27 BOARD J2 DIH7X2-3D JUMPBLOCK 7 1 PREC007DAAN-RC
JUMPER 2 WAY SELECTION JUMPER J3, J4, J5 SIP3-3DSHORT JUMPER2WAY-2 3 9-146276-0-03
COAX COAX J6 SMA1-3D COAX2 1 CONSMA001
JTAG CONNECTOR #1 2 x 10 dual row 0.100mil male conn J7 DIH5X2-3D JUMPBLOCK 5 1 M20-9760546
JTAG CONNECTOR #2 2 x 10 dual row 0.100mil male conn J8 DIH5X2-3D JUMPBLOCK 5 1 M20-9760546
2 WAY JUMPER 2 WAY SELECTION JUMPER J9 SIP3-3DSHORT JUMPER2WAY-2 1 9-146276-0-03
SHUNT JB1, JB3, JB6 SIP2-3D JUMPBLOCK 1 3 9-146276-0-02
HEADER JB2 DIH12X2-3D JUMPBLOCK 12 1 952-1848-ND
op1-270nH op2-X L1 1206-3D INDUCTOR 1
op1-180nH op2-X L2 1206-3D INDUCTOR 1
ANTENNA L3 AXIAL0.6 INDUCTOR 1 N/A
10uH L4, L5 1206INDUCTOR-3D INDUCTOR 2 LQH31MN100J03L
INDUCTOR L6, L7, L8 1206INDUCTOR-3D INDUCTOR 3 RMCF1206ZT0R00
BSS84 PCHAN FET Q1 16001-3D PCHAN FET 1 BSS84
3.3K 1.5k/0603 R1, R9, R10 0603-3D RESISTOR 3 ERJ-3EKF3301V
10 10R/0603 R2 0603-3D RESISTOR 1 ERJ-3EKF10R0V
27 27R/0603 R3, R4 0603-3D RESISTOR 2 ERJ-3EKF27R0V
1.5k 1.5k/0603 R5, R14 0603-3D RESISTOR 2 ERJ-3EKF1501V
50 Ohm R6 1206-3D RESISTOR 1 RNCP1206FTD49R9
op1-X op2-0 R8, R12, R13 1206-3D RESISTOR 3 RMCF1206ZT0R00
750 R11 0603-3D RESISTOR 1 ERJ-3EKF7500V
10K R15, R16, R25 0603-3D RESISTOR 3 ERJ-3EKF1002V
20K R17, R18 1206-3D RESISTOR 2 ERJ-8ENF2002V
DNP 0R/0603 R19, R20, R23 0603-3D RESISTOR 3
ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
Maxim Integrated  │ 18www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX66300, MAX66242MAX66300-24x Evaluation Kit